

FOI Ref

Response sent

8017

20 Oct 2020

(CCC) Housing Service - Housing register statistics

Please can you advise how I can find some basic information regarding the Council's housing register.

For a research piece, I am interested in the total number of households on the register that are:

1. homeless; and
- 2: Bands A-C

Broken down by bedroom size.

Response:

Band A	Band B	Band C	Band D	Total	
1 bedroom	69	130	554	249	1002
2 bedroom	21	153	121	148	443
3 bedroom	19	159	18	64	260
4 bedroom +	4	26	2	7	39
Total	113	468	695	468	1744

What % of each band is made up of which bedroom group:

Band A	Band B	Band C	Band D	
1 bedroom	61%	28%	80%	53%
2 bedroom	19%	33%	17%	32%
3 bedroom	17%	34%	3%	14%
4 bedroom +	4%	6%	0%	1%
Total	100%	100%	100%	100%

What % of each bedroom group is in which band:

Band A	Band B	Band C	Band D	Total	
1 bedroom	7%	13%	55%	25%	100%
2 bedroom	5%	35%	27%	33%	100%
3 bedroom	7%	61%	7%	25%	100%
4 bedroom +	10%	67%	5%	18%	100%

Further queries on this matter should be directed to foi@cambridge.gov.uk